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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 14'h , day of January, 2019 at 10:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the 
Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3,d Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen. 

I. 10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-No comments 

COllsellt Agellda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5-8 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Moore 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
Utilities, ( 11712019) Current bills, (paid 111 4/2019) and payroll, (paid 111 5/2019) 

TO WIT PG 5-22 

6. Motion to approve approving Cellular Phone Allowance Authorization for 
Navarro County Commissioner Pet. 2 TO WIT PG 
23 

7. Motion to approve to pay bills for Pet. 3 without Purchase Orders on January 
14,2019 TOWITPG24-27 

8. Motion to approve to pay bills for Pet 4. without Purchase Orders on January 
14,2019 TO WIT PG 28-30 

Actioll Items 

9. No action taken on bum ban (bum ban remains off) 

10. Motion to approve a conveyance of Property to the City of Emhouse, Pct. I by 
Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 31-34 
Carried unanimously 
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II. Motion to approve Independent Contractor Agreement between Navarro County, 
Texas and Texoma HIDT A and Dan Cauble by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. 
Grant TO WIT PG 35-45 
Carried unanimously 

12. Motion to approve service agreement between Zayo Group Internet Service 
and Texoma HIDTA by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 46-48 

13. Motion to approve purchase of engineering and equipment for the LPR Project 
from Sole Source purchase vendor (Selex ES, Inc.) in the amount of$83,750.00 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 49-54 

14. Motion to approve purchase of engineering and equipment for the LPR Project 
from Sole Source purchase vendor (Selex ES, Inc.) in the amount of$42,500.00 
for Texoma BlDT A by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 55-61 

15 Motion to approve purchase of engineering and equipment for the LPR Project 
form Sole Source purchase vendor (Selex ES, Inc.) in the amount of$22,115.00 
for Texoma I-HDT A by Comm. Olsen sec. by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 62-67 

16. Motion to approve purchase of engineering and equipment for the LPR Project 
from Sole Source purchase vendor (Se\ex ES, Inc.) in the amount of$21,695.00 
for Texomas HIDT A by Comm. Grant sec by Judge Davenport 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 68-73 

17. Motion to approve Tax Abatement between Navarro County, and Sweet 
Tangerine LLC by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 74-80 

18. Motion to approve Tax Abatement between Navarro County, and N&N Land 
LLC by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 81-87 
Carried unanimously 

19. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for December 2019, Mike Dowd 
by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 88-94 
Carried unanimously 

/ 
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20.. Motion to approve Contract for Election Services with Cities, Schools, and other 
Political Subdivisions in Navarro County for the May 4, 2019 Elections by 
Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 95-99 
Carried unanimously 

21. Motion to approve the posting of closing 840 feet of SW 2025 in Pct. 3 by Comm. 
Moore sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

22. Motion to approve Elected Official Bonds from November 6, 2018 Election by 
Judge Davenport sec by Grant TO WIT PG 100-140 
Carried unanimously 

23. Motion to approve to Implement Employee Acknowledgement Form for valid 
commercial Driver's License requirement by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 141 

24. Motion to approve the consolidation of the Pursley Volunteer Fire Department 
and the Purdon Volunteer Fire Department contingent upon all necessary paper 
work or discussion being done by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

25. Motion to approve Volunteer Fire Department Contracts by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 142-151 
Carried unanimously 

26. Motion to approve a Resolution Authorizing Navarro County to Self-Insure 
against losses covered under the bond of Former Criminal District Attorney Hon. 
R. Lowell Thompson by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 152-153 

27. 10:36 A.M. Motion to approve going into Executive Session Pursuant to the 
Texas Government Code Section 551.087 to discuss Economic Development by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

II: 14 A.M. Motion to approve coming out of Executive Session pursuant to the 
Texas Government Code Section 551.087 to discuss Economic Development by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

28. No action taken in Executive Session pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.087 to discuss Economic Development 
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29. II : 18 A.M. Motion to go into Closed Session pursuant to the Texas Government 
Code Section 551.072 to discuss acquisition of Real Property by Comm. Grant 
sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimousl y 

II :56 A.M. Motion to come out Closed Session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Moore 
Carried unanimously 

30. Motion to approve action taken on matters deliberated in closed session pursuant 
to the Texas Government Code Section 551.072 acquisition of Real Property to 
give Judge the authority to discuss and/or sign contract to remain negotiation or 
acquisition by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

31. II :57 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Session Code 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant 
sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

12:36 P.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

32. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

33. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Moore sec Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for January 14th ,2019. 

Signed 14th day of January 2019. 



1/11/20199:53 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

ABC FERTILIZER & SUP 4 2019101-566-424 WEIGHTS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS, 4 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 2,400.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS, 4 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,700.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS, 4 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,950.00 

Ie) ARNES T PURDY 4 2019101-411-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 300.00 
ARNES T PURDY 4 2019 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 550.00 
ARNES T PURDY 4 2019 101-411-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 300.00 
ARNES T PURDY 4 2019 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 550.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 4 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 1/10/2019 1/14/2019 2,567.93 
ATMOS ENERGY 4 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/10/2019 1/14/2019 177.84 
ATMOS ENERGY 4 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/11/2019 1/14/2019 55.91 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307495 10.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 4 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307495 7.00 
BLUE BOOK 4 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307986 70.00 
BLUE BOOK 4 2019 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307986 16.95 
BLUE BOOK 4 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307986 320.00 
BLUE BOOK 4 2019101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307986 50.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 4 2019 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307682 136.05 
BOBBIE JOYCE THEDFOR 4 2019101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307991 179.98 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 550.00 

) 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 650.00 
BRETT LATTA 4 2019 101-568-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307810 27.95 
BRETT LATTA 4 2019 101-568-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307810 149.99 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 4 2019 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 394.09 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 4 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 4 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 4 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 4 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINE 4 2019 101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307948 26.95 
CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINE 4 2019101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307948 26.95 

'\S" 
~ 



CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINE 4 2019101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/B/2019 1/14/2019 307948 26.95 
CERDANT INC 4 2019 101-407-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307962 3,135.00 
CHRIS GARREn 4 2019101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 212.01 
CITY ELECTRIC 4 2019 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307606 570.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 4 2019 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307989 190.00 
CNASURETY 4 2019 101-572-417 BONDS 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 119.00 
CNASURETY 4 2019 101-456-417 BONDS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 209.00 
CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 4 2019 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 2,929.50 
CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 4 2019101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 (190.50) 

~ COOPER & FRENCH INSU 4 2019101-560-417 BONDS 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 928.00 
COPY CENTER 4 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307945 21.70 
CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 4 2019 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 325.00 
CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 4 2019101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 325.00 
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 4 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307943 1,970.00 
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 4 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307943 2,000.00 
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 4 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307943 50.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 4 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 10.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 625.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 300.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 4 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 4 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
DAMARA H. WATKINS 4 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 100.00 
DANIEL TEED 4 2019 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 66.49 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 4 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307496 91.91 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 4 2019101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 151.28 
EMBASSY SUITES SAN M 4 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 593.40 
ERS-TEXAS SOCIAL SEC 4 2019101-401-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
FASTENAL - TXMAS 4 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307497 10.50 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 4 2019101-512-380 GROCERIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 4,613.40 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 4 2019 101-512-380 GROCERIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 4,664.66 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 4 2019 101-512-380 GROCERIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 4,797.93 
GALLS LLC 4 2019101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307968 69.50 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307818 111.00 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307818 92.50 



GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307818 18.50 
GALLS LLC 4 2019101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307856 69.00 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307856 81.98 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307856 81.98 
GALLS LLC 4 2019101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307944 69.50 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307944 69.00 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307807 69.50 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307904 81.98 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307904 69.00 

~ 
GALLS LLC 4 2019101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307904 81.98 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307904 34.50 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307904 69.00 
GALLS LLC 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307904 69.00 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 4 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 263.97 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 4 2019101-411-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 38.56 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 4 2019 101-412-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 44.11 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 4 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 25.69 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 55.68 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019 101-411-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 430.74 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 8.29 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 87.38 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 380.04 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 9.44 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 29.03 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 83.32 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2,828.76 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 101.34 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 127.58 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 4,669.28 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 26.52 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-412-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 63.28 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 4 2019101-412-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 188.85 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 4 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307499 29.26 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 



GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 

~ GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 (39.47) 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 (7.72) 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.90 
GREENWORX PRINTING 4 2019 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307838 30.36 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 4 2019101-411-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 39.95 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 4 2019101-410-455 MAl NT CONTRACT - 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 39.95 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 4 2019101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 105.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 111.60 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 252.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 266.40 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 111.60 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 223.20 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 173.25 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 266.40 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 172.80 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 111.60 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 252.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 252.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 266.40 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 345.60 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 4 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307957 230.85 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 4 2019101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 228.40 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 4 2019101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 245.46 



JAMES E POLK, ADORN 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 590.00 
JAMES E POLK, ADORN 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 825.00 
JAMES E POLK, ADORN 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 72S.00 
JAMES E POLK, ADORN 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 705.00 
JAMES E POLK, ADORN 4 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
JAMES E POLK, ADORN 4 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
JAMES PUBLISHING 4 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 199.00 

0-. JAMES PUBLISHING 4 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 15.00 
JANET L HENDERSON 4 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307514 7.00 
JENNIFER AULDS 4 2019 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
JERRY PUTMAN 4 2019 101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 40.91 
JILL GROUNDS 4 2019 101-440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 247.50 
JOHN W FARMER 4 2019 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307828 94.00 
JOHN W FARMER 4 2019101-457-310 OFFICE 5UPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307828 118.00 
JOHN W FARMER 4 2019101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 29.50 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 4 2019 101-560-370 GAS &OIL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307516 3,783.12 
JOSEPH WAYNE KIDREL 4 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307966 138.50 
JOSEPH WAYNE KIDREL 4 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307966 127.50 
JOSH TACKED 4 2019101-440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 247.50 
JOSH TACKED 4 2019 101-440-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 206.01 
JUANITA BRAVO EDGECO 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 5,675.00 
JUANITA BRAVO EDGECO 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
JUDICIAL SYSTEMS, IN 4 2019 101-440-452 JURY SYSTEM SOFT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 578.21 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307501 92.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307501 68.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307501 72.09 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307501 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307998 48.44 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307998 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 308016 512.24 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 308016 401.35 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 4 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 587.50 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 4 2019 101-435·485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1.00 



KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 575.00 
LA QUINTA INN & SUIT 4 2019101-440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 311.65 
LA QUINTA INN & SUIT 4 2019 101-440-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 311.65 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 283.33 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 183.33 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 183.34 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 4 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2_00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 475.00 

~ LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 375.00 
"- LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 862.50 

LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 487.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 525.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 425.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 325.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 275.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHAN A 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 587.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 475.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 450.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 3.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 600.00 
LAWRENCE M WARREN, J 4 2019101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,186.25 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 4 2019 101-499-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 581.14 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 4 2019101-498-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 66.63 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 4 2019101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 399.90 
LEX IS NEXIS - DALLAS 4 2019 101-440-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 161.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BL 4 2019 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 572.33 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BL 4 2019 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 S72.33 
LISA A EASLEY 4 2019101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 150.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 4 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307505 11.24 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 4 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307505 11.73 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 4 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307505 1.94 



MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 4 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307503 17.07 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 4 2019101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307503 28.15 
MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 4 2019 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307506 116.00 
MELANIE HYDER 4 2019 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 135.71 
MONROE SYSTEMS FOR B 4 2019101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307974 170.15 
MONROE SYSTEMS FOR B 4 2019 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307974 13.00 
NATIONAL WHOLESALE S 4 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307977 5.64 

~ NAVARRO CENTRAL APPR 4 2019 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 68,180.53 
NAVARRO CENTRAL APPR 4 2019101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 14,302.24 
NAVARRO CENTRAL APPR 4 2019 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,205.87 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 7.50 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 9.83 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 19.66 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES· PARK 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 9.83 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 (0.23) 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 132.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 31.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 37.00 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 4 2019 101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307987 30.48 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 587.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 400.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 300.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 175.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 175.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 4.33 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 800.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 600.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 475.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 405.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 337.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 700.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 387.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 4 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 325.00 
NET DATA CORP 4 2019101-403-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 31,700.00 



NET DATA CORP 4 2019 101-403-459 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2,000.00 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 4 2019101·571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 142.22 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 4 2019101-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 114.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-571-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307892 378.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307919 90.73 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307936 68.56 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307936 72.54 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307936 46.99 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307979 89.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307967 85.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307954 7S.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307970 37.91 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307955 55.34 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307955 90.37 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307978 19.79 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307978 213.02 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307980 49.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307980 15.29 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-498-310 SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307980 12.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307980 17.34 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-498-310 SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307980 5.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307971 131.88 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307971 84.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307969 108.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307969 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307956 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307956 140.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307956 98.15 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307956 15.82 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307981 19.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307981 37.84 
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPAN 4 2019 101-S12-452 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 637.18 
PAULA J JONES 4 2019 101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307996 64.80 
PHILIP R TAFT 4 2019 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307510 225.00 



PHILIP R TAFT 4 2019101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,400.00 
PHILIP R TAFT 4 2019 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 306.25 
PHILIP R TAFT 4 2019101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,575.00 
PHILIP R TAFT 4 2019101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINAT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2,143.75 
PITNEY BOWES INC 4 2019 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 230.00 
PITNEY BOWES INC 4 2019101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,049.04 
READYREFRESH 4 2019 101-411-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 75.41 
READYREFRESH 4 2019101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 26.43 
READYREFRESH 4 2019 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 6.99 

~ 
READYREFRESH 4 2019101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 6.99 
READYREFRESH 4 2019 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 49.72 
READYREFRESH 4 2019 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 53.88 
READYREFRESH 4 2019101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/10/2019 1/14/2019 49.72 
RITA WATSON 4 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307812 2,850.00 
RITA WATSON 4 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307812 2,600.00 
RITA WATSON 4 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307812 1,365.00 
RITA WATSON 4 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307812 200.00 
ROADPOST USA INC 4 2019 101-568-560 MODEM & SATELLIT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 56.47 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 4 2019101-560-370 GAS&OIL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 5.00 
SHERRY DOWD 4 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 206.01 
SHERRY DOWD 4 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 247.50 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 4 2019101-512-472 INMATE HOSPITAL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 54.41 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 4 2019 101-512-471 INMATE PHYSICIAN 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 37.96 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 4 2019101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 2,123.99 
STEELE METAL SUPPLY 4 2019 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307898 48.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 4 2019101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 584.19 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019 101-495-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 430.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019101-457-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 60.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019 101-4S7-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019101-499-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 40.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019 101-456-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 60.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019 101-456-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019 101-456-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF 4 2019 101-457-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 35.00 



TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 4 2019 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 350.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 4 2019101-475-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 350.00 
TEXAS FIRE ALARM INC 4 2019 101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 40.00 
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT 4 2019 101-456-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 300.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 4 2019101-430-410 INTERPRETER 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 200.00 
TVSA 4 2019 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 275.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 4 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307515 7.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 4 2019 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 112.00 

~ WEST PUBLISHING CORP 4 2019 101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 444.00 

"- WEST PUBLISHING CORP 4 2019101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 650.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 4 2019 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 477.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 55.54 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 149.61 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 51.09 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 281.50 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLI ES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 242.40 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-421-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 385.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 5.75 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 163.12 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 11.80 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 327.74 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 4.10 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 225.37 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 0.41 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 140.41 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 215.10 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 161.75 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 419.86 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 296.72 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 232.61 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 177.51 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 24.21 



XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 151.78 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 251.49 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 46.85 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-440-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 298.37 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-440-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 298.35 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 10.68 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 295.97 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 12.83 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 29S.97 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 0.40 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 151.11 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-407-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 5.33 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-407-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 86.93 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-498-310 SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 5.34 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-498-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 86.94 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 129.28 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 11.90 

----------

240,518.08 
1lI01/11/2019 09:53:13 CSCD 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VPDATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

BOBBIE JOYCE THEDFOR 5 2019151-571-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307882 799.98 
HELPING OPEN PEOPLES 5 2019 151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,600.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 4 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 12/5/2018 1/14/2019 307747 53.02 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT 5UPPL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307893 66.08 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307893 126.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 5 2019151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307893 17.00 
ROBERT L SAENZ 5 2019 151-573·410 CONTRACT SERVICE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,050.00 

---------
3,712.82 

1lI01/11/2019 09:53:13 JUVENILE PROBA TION 



VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

LIMESTONE COUNTY JUV 5 2019161-575-631 DETENTION/PRE AD 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,300.00 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 5 2019 161-574-410 RESIDENTIAL SERV 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 3,999.00 

SMITH COUNTY JUVENIL 5 2019161-575-631 DETENTION/PRE AD 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,540.00 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR P 5 2019 161-576-651 MHA - EXC-POST A 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 433.30 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR P 5 2019161-576-651 MHA - EXC-POST A 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 433.30 

---------. 

7,705.60 
~ 1lIOl/11/2019 09:53:13 ROAD & BRIDGE 111 

" 
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

BEN MELTON 4 2019211-611-453 HAULING 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 4,865.16 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 4 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307427 4.29 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 4 2019211-611-325 TIRES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307982 170.00 

FORTSON CONTRACTING 4 2019211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307941 240.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 4 2019211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/B/2019 1/14/2019 41.13 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 4 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 123.73 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 4 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 3,479.86 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 4 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 105.48 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 4 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 2,280.07 

PROSPERITY BANK #107 4 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 74.25 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,485.16 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,022.94 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 600.24 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 451.56 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 120.20 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 339.60 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 380.95 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 729.25 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 731.05 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 485.90 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 241.70 



RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 498.45 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 875.35 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,247.45 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 849.90 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 852.67 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 437.70 

RATTLER ROCK INC 4 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 288.90 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 4 2019211-611-453 HAULING 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 6,608.88 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 4 2019211-611-453 HAULING 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,211.52 

~ T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 4 2019211-611-453 HAULING 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 2,065.08 

WELCH STATE BANK 4 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 2,304.42 

WELCH STATE BANK 4 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEA5E IN 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 21.36 
-------.--

35,234.20 

11101/11/201909:53:13 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATMOS ENERGY 4 2019212-612-430 UTILInES 1/10/2019 1/14/2019 136.61 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 31.35 

B & G AUTO PARTS 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 6.00 

B & G AUTO PART5 4 2019 212-612-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307436 21.90 

ERIC SCOTT PHILLIPS 4 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307446 60.00 

ERIC SCOTT PHILLlP5 4 2019212-612-325 TIRES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 308020 676.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 4 2019212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 41.12 

HYDRAULIC POWER SERV 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 308039 105.00 

IJSCOMPANY 4 2019212-612-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 34.35 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 4 2019212-612-370 GAS&OIL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307973 329.38 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 4 2019212-612-370 GAS&OIL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307973 3,080.25 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 4 2019212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 240.98 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 4 2019212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307972 195.66 

MCCOY'S BUILDING 5UP 4 2019 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307972 244.58 

PURVIS INDUSTRIES LT 4 2019 212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307448 2.26 

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 4 2019212-612-324 BLADES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307896 2,121.20 



TEXAS BIT 4 2019212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 897.05 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 308023 113.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 88.66 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 4 2019 212-612-321 MAINTENANCE 5UPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 11.30 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307451 41.60 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 4 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307451 3.70 

WELCH STATE BANK 4 2019212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 2,242.13 

WELCH STATE BANK 4 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 158.42 

-~--.--.--

c.. 10,882.50 

'" 1llO1/11/2019 09:53:13 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

CllY OF DAWSON 4 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 1/10/2019 1/14/2019 179.37 

EDWARD M POLK & ASSO 4 2019213-613-417 INSURANCE/BONDS/ 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 178.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 4 2019213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 41.12 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 822.12 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 129.53 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,958.50 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,485.25 

MARK THOMAS 4 2019213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 805.08 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 714.65 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 710.75 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 966.35 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 239.70 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 444.00 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 601.20 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 591.54 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 4 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 86.76 

ROAD DOCTORS 4 2019213·613-449 CONTRACTOR ROAD 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 9,450.00 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 4 2019213-613·453 HAULING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2,727.90 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 4 2019213-613-453 HAULING 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 5,262.90 

T BAR D TRUCKING LLC 4 2019 213-613-453 HAULING 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 493.10 



........... 

27,887.82 
1lI01/11/2019 09:53:13 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT 

CITY OF BLOOMING GRO 4 2019214-614-430 UTIlITIES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 93.07 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 4 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 307476 70.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 4 2019214-614-325 TIRES 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307890 1,900.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 4 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307425 5l.97 

..,..... HOWETH COMM REFRIGER 4 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 60.00 - HOWETH COMM REFRIGER 4 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 75.00 
HOWETH COMM REFRIGER 4 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 985.00 
HOWETH COMM REFRIGER 4 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 150.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 4 2019214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 4l.13 
JASON DRAIN 4 2019 214-614-453 HAULING 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 10,944.53 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 4 2019214-614-370 GAS&OIL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307975 1,001.75 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 4 2019214-614-370 GAS&OIL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307975 394.08 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 4 2019214-614-370 GAS&OIL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307975 2,003.50 
K & 5 TIRE TOWING & 4 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307965 250.00 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 4 2019214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 3,90l.83 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 4 2019214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 536.05 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 614.76 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 63l.44 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 304.20 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 614.10 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 762.54 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,004.55 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 874.10 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 634.25 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 638.85 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 880.65 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 383.30 
RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 507.10 



RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 263.10 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,046.88 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,190.34 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 894.30 

RATILER ROCK INC 4 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 440.16 

UNITED AG & TURF - H 4 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 308046 294.87 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 4 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307478 16.00 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 4 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307478 9.10 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 4 2019214-614-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 307478 33.14 

. . ...... -- .... 

34,495.64 

~ 001/11/201909:53:13 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019232-455-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 6.51 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019232-455-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 110.12 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019232-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 3.47 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 4 2019232-458-440 COPIER RENTAL 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 49.31 
----_ .. _---

169.41 

001/11/201909:53:13 CC ARCHIVE FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 4 2019 235-403-420 DOCUMENT PRESERV 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 4,325.00 
-----_ .. _--

4,325.00 

001/11/201909:53:13 FUND 320 - HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT II ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

BILLY KOONT2 1 2019 320-546-428 TRAVEL 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 670.50 
DANNIE PATRICK CAUBL 1 2019320-520-411 SERVICES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 877.18 



DAVID KING 1 2019320-531-428 TRAVEL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 575.52 

GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 1 2019320-516-418 FACILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,032.94 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 1 2019320-516-418 FACILITIES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,796.80 

LANCE SUMPTER 1 2019320-515-428 TRAVEL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 185.30 

LANCE SUMPTER 1 2019 320-520-428 TRAVEL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 528.25 

MYCHRONTOM LLC 1 2019 320-537-412 SERVICES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 3,232.09 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019320-516-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307894 85.35 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019 320-521-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307878 62.34 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019320-521-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307874 143.20 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019320-521-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307874 16.61 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019320-521-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307874 47.30 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019320-516-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307872 335.74 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019320-516-411 SERVICES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307872 150.00 

POTIER COUNTY SHERIF 1 2019 320-533-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 494.89 

SEAN HENRY 1 2019 320-531-428 TRAVEL 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 517.78 

SUDDEN LINK 1 2019320-521-411 SERVICES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 379.06 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 1 2019320-516-411 SERVICES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 186.50 

ZAYO GROUP, LLC 1 2019320-516-411 SERVICES 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 772.27 
-.. -------

12,089.62 

001/11/201909:53:13 FUND 321 - HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AMARILLO POLICE DEPA 1 2019 321-533-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 33.01 

CITY OF ARLINGTON 1 2019321-523-120 OVERTIME 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,115.47 

CITY OF RICHARDSON P 1 2019321-526-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2,454.80 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIF 1 2019 321-523-120 OVERTIME 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,140.21 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIF 1 2019321-523-120 OVERTIME 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,307.07 

DISTRICT ATIORNEY 47 1 2019321-533-120 OVERTIME 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 1,155.58 

IRVING POLICE DEPT 1 2019321-526-120 OVERTIME 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 1,809.60 

KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 1 2019321-527-120 OVERTIME 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 534.60 

KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 1 2019321-527-120 OVERTIME 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 360.87 

LANCE SUMPTER 1 2019321-515-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 8,350.97 



MVMINC 1 2019321-531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 415.12 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019321-535-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307873 1,505.73 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019 321-535-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307873 239.98 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019321-535-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307873 108.55 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019321-535-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307873 37.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 1 2019321-535-310 SUPPLIES 1/7/2019 1/14/2019 307873 63.79 

OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF N 1 2019321-529-120 OVERTIME 1/9/2019 1/14/2019 1,204.50 

RUTH ASTON 1 2019321-531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 1/8/2019 1/14/2019 2,764.65 
_._-----

24,602.49 

~ 
GRAND TOTAL 41,623.18 



CELLULAR PHONE ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION 

NAME: _-LE-l,.(l.;.L,1 L!ro...ll.Q(....!.n..u.d"'--------=--~~.e-t{=__{__,Ij:-\--------
DEPARTMENT: _.....:.P.."C,,-,t,--5,,---,C-n=..:....\I'(\:....:.....!.t'V\.:..:..-; _S_~_~O=-:..:v1....>.f ...... V-___ _ 

JOB TITLE: _C"",J)"",,-,I'Y'I..!...:-'Vl\c..:.:...I;,.:S:..:" S::...!" Ic..::<'>:....:l'\...:..-e-..::.....:....y __________ _ 

JUSTIFICATION FOR ALLOWANCE: 

DATE APPRDVEOJDECLINED IN COURT' , ~ I ~ :Jt)/ ~ - 4J. 
EFFECTIVE DATE: _--I-l_-.s.;lff=---"-L't.l-_____ ----'-__ _ 

(/5 co AMOUNT: __ ~~~ ________________ __ 

ADD [i]./ REMOVE 0 CHANGE 0 

By signing this form, the employee understands that they will be required to 
provide proof of billing for cellular telephone service in their name on a 
periodic basis, as deemed necessary by Navarro County. 

SIGNATURES: 

EMPLOYEE: ____ -:.---:,......,,......-.....:--_ DATE: _--:---, __ _ 

DEPARTMENT H~ 1kP..a~ DATE: _1+.b:......;~'h ...... 0 ....... 1_ 

Revised July 27, 2009 I 



• • 
Vertex Machine Co. 

P.O. Box 1023 
Corsicana, TIC 75151 

- .. 
[" I -'. -., 'r,-- fl .. ~.., -r-\ J. ~""1!. "'--1 ,; V _ 
- '- •. • .1 . _' .J .. -iJ 

,A~; 07 2UI9 

NA"Ai'~,v -_ JL- ! It \ . 

I\ UT)1T0P ' ~ (Y:::P!CE .----------------------, BnlTo 

NaY",", County 
601 N. 13th SlRet Suite 6 
Cor.slc:ans, 1X 7SII0 

Quanlily DescrIption 

2 rq>aIr hydraulic cyllndcr.s ( John Oem: molor grader) 
Sales Tax 

P.O. No. 

Pn:cinct3 

Terms 

Rale 

Total 

Dale 

11212019 

402.54 
S.m. 

Invoice 
Invoice 1# 

1472 

Project 

Amount 

805.08 
0.00 

$8OS.08 

I 



, 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 

Terri Gillen, Caunly Auditor 
Phon.: (9031 654-3095 

601 Norttl13"' Slreel, Sulle 6 
Corsicana, lX 75110 

e-mail; auditorOnaVltlOcounly.arg 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The altached item is being retumed lor the follOwing reasons: 

)i..ltem incurred be!ore purchase order Issued 

c Pu rchase order number Is inconsistent with invoice 

IJ Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

IJ Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

c Insufficient documentation to process payment 

c Signature or date not present 

IJ System shows invoice paid 

Natalie Robinson, Alii-Assistant 
Kaye Martin, Asslstanl 
Pally WeUs, " .. Istant 

Lisa Clay, As.lslant 
Jan Wiset As.lstant 

Fax: (90316S4-3097 

IJ Budget Account Number (Line Item) !s missing - Acct # ________ _ 

c Insufficient budget in Line Item 

c Payment Request Inconsistent with County Policy 

c Other _______________________________ _ 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this 
payment request. This notice must remain attached to the paymenl request. 

Additional explanation: f> D MDt 1ll!1, o.c{o./l -Ir " DR --In a.(tLc'tb 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form 
confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not 
followed on this purchase. 

Signature Date 



\ -

Roaci DoIiOr.. uc 
735CR425O 
Valley Mills. TX 76689 
(254) 253-6558 
jared(jproaddoclors.com 

INVOiCE 
BIUTO 
Navarro County pet #2 

. ... -. . , . .. .. ... . 
Spray InjecIIon Road RepaIr 

r~F( - IVED 
DEC I 9 2018 

~ .. 
7 

DEC 2 1 2018 

INVOICE. 1086 
DATE 1211812018 

DUE DATE 1211812018 
TERMS Due on receipt 

- . -­...... . - ~ ...... ' " .. 
, .. . . ... _ . ' j 

Spray Injection Road Repair- per load 
1.350.00 9.450.00 

# 2.J'3'-{Pl3"'3-1('" 
BALANCE DUE $9,450.00 

tJeblt: 2 13:1,13-'/</1 _ 
Desc:¥I09D. S£2 /'lQ . Sf-2/70. ,sE.:LI/QO, S~.219'D 
PO# .. NA ' F > 

Invoice#:,~W~'28t~~~ ___ _ 
Vendor#:..:2.i:..:.3'O~'{)~"'L-____ _ 



\ 11 
t • • • 

• I 

NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 
DEC 21 2018 

Terri Gillen. Counly Audll« 
6D1 North 13" Siroal, Sulle 6 

Cexslc:ana. TX 75"0 

Nalall. Robinson, FItsl·"ulst.nt 
KaY" Martin, Assistant 
PaUy Wells, Assistant 

Lis. Clay, Assistant 
Jan WI •• , Assistant 

Phone: (903) 654·3095 H!IIII. audil«Onavanccounly.OIlI 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The attached item is being returned for the following reasons: 

)( Item incurred before purchase order issued 

a Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice 

a Amount billed does not match the purchase order 

a Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

a insufficient documentation to process payment 

a Signature or date not present 

a System shows Invoice paid 

Fax: (903) B54,3097 

o Budget Account Number (Line Item) !s missing - Acctll ________ _ 

a Insufficient budget in Line Item 

a Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy 

o Other _________________ _ 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this 
payment request. This notice must Temain attached to the payment request. 

Addition~explanatio,n: yD u:,:~ !We ¥,!112'7if ~ zb 
Roa~ flr;p:y.c5 t I1P/LYt:Lt. f 8 _ _ " _ __ ____ . 

The De~ment Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form 
confirm' o' I tion that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not 
followe 0 rchase. 

. 11 ~t/~/t 
Signature Date 
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DIALER FOR COI&IEACIAl. 
lCESVSTEMS . . _. 

. . .. jJ'. 
"RaguIal.cl by The T ..... Departmtnl of 

LJcanolna..,d RegisUation. P.O. Box 12157 
Aultln, TX 78711 , 1-8D0-8D3.1120Z" 

DEALER FOR COUUERaAL 
REACH·IHANOWALKoW 

COOlERS AND FREEZERS 

HOWETH COMMERCIAL REFRIGERA]lL0J.f cOMFtJWID 
OWNER· JOHN M. REMOHTE, JR. 

TACLA011036R 0 C 6 
JAN 0 8 Zl!IW W. 2nd Ave •• 9031874-4943 E 2 2018 

Corsicana, Texas 75110NA I'Y 
VIUU.", _ ..JU1'l 

CUSlome(~;':'·. N AJJnLTQT.?.'S OFF'~ 
Order No. Dale Ji'i..~d....1P 20 '6 

SoldTo (\M.VA.f?P,o G, ~U.jc..T # 9-
Address 

Qu.... HUMI!II NmCLES PRoce """'UHf 

~11C'.f::C./LI nil' Ir.i=/V'.III.J--r:> I'r;::> RA-A\-
~ fA I LET Ll4~'-:PP Snl:r:.OIf'. \JA! J£ qf /' A ,D ,~ 
Il.. '~1O &- 162.J),A{'Q). ~s OIL {)R." ..... 

11 ,s. 00 

/o~/ 

[ ~hil' t7I 1'1 -{PI 7 r..".J 

~~~~;. ~:: V'1f I (!JJ il (jJJ 

If 19 D3 
V' IIUUI !: {i?/}. "" 

.. , 
Rec'd by __ r ________ _ .. 

. - . ~ ~ :'I' I • , . 



- -

DEALER FOR COMMERCIAL 
.JCE SYSTEMS 

~-"" 

Address " " , 

01lAN _"""ER 
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NAVARRO COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFACE 

Terri Gillen. Coully Auditor 
Phono: (1103)654-3095 

601 North 13" S'r •• ', Suit. 6 
CDflIlcanl.1)( 75110 

.man: auditcrOnavarrocounly.org 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

The attached item is being returned for the following reasons: 

tI- Item incurred before purchase order issued 

o Purchase order number is inconsistent with invoice 

o Amount billed does nol malch the purchase order 

o Vendor on purchase order does not match invoice 

CI Insufficient documentation to process payment 

o Signature or date not present 

o System shows invoice paid 

Nalalle Robinson, First-AssIstant 
Kaye Martin, AssisIanl 
P.Uy Wells, Asalstant 

Lisa Clay, Asslstanl 
Jan Wise, AssIslant 
Fax: (903)654-30117 

o Budget Account Number (Line Item) !s missing - Acct #. ________ _ 

CI Insufficient budget in Line Item 

o Payment Request inconsistent with County Policy 

\ 
) 

CI Other ________________ _ 

Please provide the additional documentation or explanation necessary to process this 
payment request. This notice must remain attached to the payment request. 

Af;tional .exPlanatiO~o£ (illS tid ~1l(JNj £. &!77Us//(}ds 
C I ep 11ft:: , 

The Department Head or Elected or Appointed Official must sign this form 
confirming notification that the Navarro County Purchasing Policy was not 
followed on this purchase. 

Si9~ Date 
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RESOLUTION NO. 20 I q - 0 I 
A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF NAVARRO 
COUNTY ("THE COUNTY") REGARDING THE CONVEYANCE OF 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS EMHOUSE OT BLK 11, LOT 17 ("THE 
PROPERTY"), TO THE CITY OF EMHOUSE, NAVARRO COUNTY, 
TEXAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH §272.001(1) OF THE TEXAS LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT CODE. 

WHEREAS, The City of Emhouse has requested that the County convey certain property, 
described as EJ1lhouse OT Blk II, Lot 17 ("the Property") to it pursuant!O §272.00 I (I) of the Local 
Government Code; and 

WHEREAS, in order for the County to convey property pursuant to §272.00 1 (I) of the Local 
Government Code, the County Commissioners must: 

1. Hold a public hearing concerning the donation and give the appropriate notice 
specified in the statute; 

2. Determine that: 

a. The property will be used by the City of Emhouse in carrying out a purpose 
that benefits the public interest of the County - to wit, the construction and 
operation of a fire station for the Emhouse Volunteer Fire Dcpartment and 
other similar public purposes; 

b. Establish the terms and conditions pursuant to which the Property will revert 
to the County if the City of Emhouse ceases to use the Property for the 
Emhouse Volunteer Fire Department and similar public purposes. 

WHEREAS, the required notice as specified in the statute having been given, the County 
Commissioners has now conducted a public hearing in accordance with §272.001(1), and in light 
of the evidence presented at the hearing, makes the following findings: 

1. Donating the Property to the City of Em house, the City of Em house will carry out the 
public purposes of providing a fire station for the Emhouse Volunteer Fire 
Department and other City of Emhouse public purposes. 

2. The County does not at this time have any need of the Property. 



THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Commissioners Court resolves as 
follows: 
